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STATE OP HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

D 

-

0 

Thie space for official use � � 

Date Application and Fee 
received by LUC 

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(Z) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

�������� ��� � Island of .Tam.ii 

Uoe Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name .9 

Kosa 
���������� 

8iagls awe@3iag residential (urhaa) 

�� �� � 
���������������� 

Petitioner's interest in sub.ieet proPeKEY: � 

Resisioner'e reason(a) fer reuestinn special permit: 
etienera wish te e@est aew heme &a anethez 3e0stiem fer 

whieh proceeds frem this 8sls are aeoossa3y te finameee 

Signature(s) � 

• � 7ix7 

Address: ������� 

Telephone: 

This space.for official uee � 

The property is situated in a(n).......district, vhose 

regulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use. 

Signature(a). 

For (agency,-
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$TATE OF HAWAII 

٥rruc١AL 
M9 50بم 3يقل -ه٠gذ ؟(,غu- ٤• من «حce٣r«"يلإررتةترزيريتجبإإ.اديg دي 

19ج ة،»لأأة،ث»ة،ةمآ".لأآم،;ي 2, , و( يي G، -٧مد=يعي.يإد 
 ي

«gryE»  ردييم//ه.رمر،-،شً،

 جي%#يzii==2تت٣-
 ٠٠٤٥إ/7زنهب:!:ييمزيبت

 لاة:ة--مييهي.

 3بصي

� State Form B14 
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Mr. Mq Takt,ta.IU 
At ton\ey '.A._rL. '11 O!'"'~ oe 
State c~ :-: • .a1111&~ 1 
Ho~olU.:~, Mava11 

\"ffi@: © 15, 

Al'G 

State of Hawaii 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

At the pt.c:ie hMr'1nc o! Ju~,. l'. : !./t-;. •.J• i -~r.~":o« a.r.d ':'r1 ~!'!e Coec. ·' • <..r 
OOM!.dentd t.w• req~••t o! o™P. ~. Tud!-.1 K·-J.:, !'er a Joe::.u: ;:•ra!t. to :t. -cth~:~ 
a ':" -a0'"9 :..ar,d ~:-.to twit>_: ... _,. o:.· 6.~ ae1"'9s a~.:.'•·:~ ;:.rJie.:.•. 

~~ ~•11C!' &t. & GeeiltQ'I" .. ~!.~ p. diaj'! ~ • ......,..., d•f·~~ HJ,• r. • ·~:- r • 

a :.p:. o¢r.in; 'nl reo.1ft<d t'ro• tn. Co\:.!'!ty At tor~:'.' ¢ ~& .. r4.f'11.n« 1'1'W~he!' ::.e ,,.;.::_. 
rl.d1r.a .1! lllr1 e&": ~ ~O(lla~~ u 1-pe~a: pis..--.! t tJ7 t r .. P~anr..i?\g a..ne '!'~ ':;. ~ ~ 
a1.8ai~Y • 

Cout1 .lttorrier in ftia 1"9ply, oo-.r ~4d, -.tu-. ntfer.n'!le tc q,..,_u.-· ::-~ .• , • • 
•• C'f undentud!.nc that t.he ~t1 a tl,...,)rney a•r..n.: who 1.tt.nded the ~ · .. :.n:c ..,,... 
Jw.11 e. :.~) -· ,~~ t.o rwn4e!" &.ti l"pi.n!cri Oft th.a\. poir.t.• 

Co1!.S~tly, w aw1t a j'M(-nt rroa "'°"' ~nc t."11• •tt4r at the 
Mrl.1 .. t po•n!'ble dat.. 

·)' .. Marc'°' ~ .. i. ! 9r-. ., • tJie •PT!: 1. Mtt' P...r.. ?Ai" .. rj l':'4o, •~ t•.i t ~ an a.~: ~ -
~Uo!". a.·.~ !" .. ro.- ·~\~.: p.nr!t 111•n •- S•.At. :.&r.d Us• C<9Kiuio"' tc a1: .. l¥ the 
u.e of a paree:. '·':...&.~for •l"'l:..e-raa~:y !"'c:<ider.ti.-~ 1t~ tn. A('rt~1..:~n·al Zor.e 
Di•tri.rl. 

~ na: ••tate .;;.~·\'\· i!~'t'): ~ed ':." ~r. .. !.rt.·.•actl~'!\ or till!< ti•"',,." c-r :.an:: 
U Oftlll, JU.oh&.~ Wlrt1e!4l, r:!· ~ltkLe IM1, l.ona, M·w-.~!.. 

!he :.a,..d C•t ~i!t• L:: · 1~ ~ ··a.>'t. ta.it• an: ae•..!:Y. \:~ t~.i' ft t.\.tr p--1.:n> tv 
U.ir re•i.u t! ar •• 

On MA1 2!', }..~), ~:r. W. M. Jit. • .:.:.an.y, 1ct.i~ iaeiat1u ~!'!°~::.T ~r. ~.b 
let~l" t..o Mr. Wa.rt1eld 1"d1oa~ t~.At -t!' ta,.c.oc !L!.~ ~ .. wu · ~ r-•t~, 
aid that u '°"" u D 101~ ~ ::..aw, the a-prlica·.~on st.A·.: :.. f0i-.al"Md to 
the Oo\U\t7 PJ.nr .. i:r'« t)tt'ect-01'" • • • • • 
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Mr. Rcy Taxe7ams 
Attorney Jenera.'s 0ff.cs 
State cf' Saw%ii 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

������ 

����� �� ���� 

Re + M - U 

� � A C n 

State of Hawaii 
LAND U SE COMMISSION 

At the putlie hearing of July l'. 19b} le Flannig and traffic Commiu*ior 
considered the request of one. Mr. Takssri lac, 'cr & special permit to � . 41.1is 
� 7-acre la rd 'sto two lcis of 6.j acrea and . � a cre aroels. 

The Cowcasior at a decision meeting l- day± lat*r, deferred iris KA"er r ' 

� lega l opinion yrs reosived from ine Courty Attorney c larifying whether Ire sul-1' 
vidirg of lard ca: � processed as special permit by the 'lanring and Tee'/ic om­
mi gaio � 

County Attorney in ms reply, oomasrted, "with reference to qneati .. - cne, ' � 
was my understard!ng taet the deputy attorney Kerera. who attended the see*:ng � 
Jzly 8, 1 96 3 ms go:ng to render an opinion on that point." 

Corssquent.ly, we await a jdgomsnt from yoa regarding this matter at the 
earliest possible dsie. 

� ����� �� ��� �� �� � ���� � � � 

O. Maret 2O, : 9t', the applismnt Mr. Taresti Ando, eutiiisd an appli­
catio:. a-.a fee for special pereit wi+n tne Stata .and lire Ccamdssiom to allow the 
se of s parsel o' .and for single-fam'if residertia . in the Agricultural Zora 
Distiei. 

he real estate agen* involved in the transaciom of this taros. of lAn: 
is one, Richard Warfield, cf Midd e Keei, kona, Hawaii. 

Tho lard lee Comlssio id not t&ks any ac*ior cf tis mater piur �� 
their res1gnat'on. 

On May 20, 196j, Nr. W. M. M.'lahey, Acting Ezesutive Off'osr in his 
letter to Mr. Warfield ind'atd ttat*re $5C.00 fi 1 fee will be returned, 
and tat as eoom aa HS 101f becomes law, the application shall be forwarded to 
the County Planring Director .•• •■ 

� ra3T 
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On d«ne 28, 1963, r. *uilahey, ia is letter to Mr. fer/iald stated 
..• Ast 205 is fairly mev and the prosodaroe goreveiag the Special Perit as­
lieatiom sa the County level aro yet to be for_lated, therefore , I am taking 
the pressaticasay step of retmsiag the appliestica and fee irestly to the 
originater of ta cpl1amt&am." 

Ts meotiag in Kcnolzlu os aly 8, 1963 uith the County Attesaeye sane 
Plsnmdng ire*ters of sash Oserty preasat, as yov mes, establisbsd a polis} 
whereby swbivisiem «moss stall be preemoeed only sa a ehaz@a of scne isiriet 
boundary ar tho inelesios itzin the new istziet - Rural Zsms Dist@iet � io be 
ereat&, Ii was them inietei thot subdivisiem 0aoos @szaet be Poem@tad as 
920i8) gas@.i g the Plsnxing ant Teaffie Cosmiesies of' te respective Centi.as 
sinse tae twas illegal, as twee was other avesmsa open as naetioned ea0ii4r fer 
to swoosss.ag of such es@we. 

The land smear emeisaraiea 1a a 7-eare paresl presently in the Agri­
esltaral Zaned Diswiet of the Steie Lame Use Commiadn. Te 7-sere peel is to 
be sukavidad into to leta, e,5 seres and .j &@re each. The •S sere periion i# 
elraay built eith a single-madly residential wii. Apparently tie uil vss 
silt gaits ooma Mme ago, in te leis 40°s. Tas •5 &ere partiea is etas@lated 
io be szbivided and seld et the earliest toes!hie detes 

· The proel imwelvod is deea@ibed as a pertim ef R P. 1663, L. G. Aw. 
552%, 4@mas 5 te l. Kezia, Kesa 2me, Seath Zoss, Resaii. Tax itsp Kay1 8-3-13-11. 

fe pattern of lad eenerwkd.a along the old Ooeruesst Read, as shown in 
taa attached mp, ia generally about l/2 sere ix ass, vita esstterisg ef single­
faAly residential ea±ta intermipd ith agricultural asee. 

It is the opdnioa of the Omissies that the ca@seal area logially fa!is im 
te to be crestes Ker«l Zs»i Dietaist of the State Laa4 Use Gema&ssiem. 

It is, bowser, corteadse by the sppl!omni end ts agent tbet l) time is ef the 
oenoees, 2) the finalirstim az the dLstriet boundaries ia at least a year off. 
3) tiwy he sited ainsa Karah sf taie year - over five monthe - for a seaieicm, 
) tee Lad ues Cemmdssion is #till inoperatire s1nae the smubere hews not beam 
sppsieted, 5) the Commission hew previously approved special permit of tie type, 
6) the delay ls @seirg soasidarah'le terastip to lhe appliesmt. asd 7) the zeqees t 
weald ia se my inesr bed sffaets cn the sarrouualg land. 

It is reqmssted thet a legal opisiem be handed dwa am tis matter at We 
earliemi peeaible dete is owesr tat te Plamming ma Traffie Cos�sa@ion ean clam*l7 
end ferteigttly pas: jtdenmsi em ciziler eases ie the future. 

https://swoosss.ag
https://Centi.as


July 10, 1963 

t ·fy that I received my check of $50 . 00 on This is to cer l. 

S ·al Permit in behalf of Mr . 1 . t ·on for peci for withdrawal of my app ica i 

and Mrs. Takeshi Kudo . 

?le.a.se~ 1~ ;,./ "fr,/;-.,«-:.?/ 0
/ J'"'' G-)e~lr o ~P-t(n "%~ 4~J 

1{51! a .... ~'~ s, .,.; /;,, -I~ < e_;,~ !. sol _.,.;. ,,.,,. , cl "',, ,,,. lope. 

c 

L~Lu ~:t 7 
fi ltJ: 

July 10, 1963 

t ·fy that I received my check of $50 . 00 on This is to cer l. 

S ·al Permit in behalf of Mr . 1 . t ·on for peci for withdrawal of my app ica i 

and Mrs. Takeshi Kudo . 

?le.a.se~ 1~ ;,./ "fr,/;-.,«-:.?/ 0
/ J'"'' G-)e~lr o ~P-t(n "%~ 4~J 

1{51! a .... ~'~ s, .,.; /;,, -I~ < e_;,~ !. sol _.,.;. ,,.,,. , cl "',, ,,,. lope. 

c 

L~Lu ~:t 7 
fi ltJ: 

July 10, 1963 

t ·fy that I received my check of $50 . 00 on This is to cer l. 

S ·al Permit in behalf of Mr . 1 . t ·on for peci for withdrawal of my app ica i 

and Mrs. Takeshi Kudo . 

?le.a.se~ 1~ ;,./ "fr,/;-.,«-:.?/ 0
/ J'"'' G-)e~lr o ~P-t(n "%~ 4~J 

1{51! a .... ~'~ s, .,.; /;,, -I~ < e_;,~ !. sol _.,.;. ,,.,,. , cl "',, ,,,. lope. 

c 

L~Lu ~:t 7 
fi ltJ: 

This is to certify that 

July 10, 1963 

h k of $50.00 on I received my c ec 

f application for withdrawal of my for Special Permit in behalf of Mr. 

and Mrs. Takeshi Kudo. 
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RIC HARO WAR FIElD 
KAILUA 

Land Use Commission 
426 Queen St. 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii. 

REAL ESTATE . GENERAL INSURANCE . APPRAISALS 

K 0 N A ~· ~ !." r Arf ~ .7 Zi" A. 
June 25, 1963. 

1
'\ • Ll v C:;.;J 

l 

Jl) I 

5+ ·1 . Jf Hawaii 
LAI ·o U~E COMMISSIQf\f 

ATTN: Mr. W. M. Mullahey, Acting Exec. Officer 

Dear Mr. Mullahey: 

Re the application of Mr. & Mrs. Takeshi Kudo 
for special permit in the Keei District of South 
Kona in view of the fact that H.B.1016, S.D. 3 is 
now Law, will you kindly forward the application 
for Special Permit to the County of Hawaii planning 
difector , Mr. Ham, su, along with the $50.00 fil­
ing fee as per your letter of May 20, 1963. Ref. No. 
LUC 564? 

very truly yours, 

Kindly Address all Mail to 
Box 295, Honaunau, 
Hawaii. 

RIC HARO WAR FIElD 
KAILUA 

Land Use Commission 
426 Queen St. 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii. 

REAL ESTATE . GENERAL INSURANCE . APPRAISALS 

K 0 N A ~· ~ !." r Arf ~ .7 Zi" A. 
June 25, 1963. 

1
'\ • Ll v C:;.;J 

l 

Jl) I 

5+ ·1 . Jf Hawaii 
LAI ·o U~E COMMISSIQf\f 

ATTN: Mr. W. M. Mullahey, Acting Exec. Officer 

Dear Mr. Mullahey: 

Re the application of Mr. & Mrs. Takeshi Kudo 
for special permit in the Keei District of South 
Kona in view of the fact that H.B.1016, S.D. 3 is 
now Law, will you kindly forward the application 
for Special Permit to the County of Hawaii planning 
difector , Mr. Ham, su, along with the $50.00 fil­
ing fee as per your letter of May 20, 1963. Ref. No. 
LUC 564? 

very truly yours, 

Kindly Address all Mail to 
Box 295, Honaunau, 
Hawaii. 

RIC HARO WAR FIElD 
KAILUA 

Land Use Commission 
426 Queen St. 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii. 

REAL ESTATE . GENERAL INSURANCE . APPRAISALS 

K 0 N A ~· ~ !." r Arf ~ .7 Zi" A. 
June 25, 1963. 

1
'\ • Ll v C:;.;J 

l 

Jl) I 

5+ ·1 . Jf Hawaii 
LAI ·o U~E COMMISSIQf\f 

ATTN: Mr. W. M. Mullahey, Acting Exec. Officer 

Dear Mr. Mullahey: 

Re the application of Mr. & Mrs. Takeshi Kudo 
for special permit in the Keei District of South 
Kona in view of the fact that H.B.1016, S.D. 3 is 
now Law, will you kindly forward the application 
for Special Permit to the County of Hawaii planning 
difector , Mr. Ham, su, along with the $50.00 fil­
ing fee as per your letter of May 20, 1963. Ref. No. 
LUC 564? 

very truly yours, 

Kindly Address all Mail to 
Box 295, Honaunau, 
Hawaii. 

RIC HARO WAR FIElD 
KAILUA 

Land Use Commission 
426 Queen St. 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii. 

REAL ESTATE . GENERAL INSURANCE . APPRAISALS 

K 0 N A ~· ~ !." r Arf ~ .7 Zi" A. 
June 25, 1963. 

1
'\ • Ll v C:;.;J 

l 

Jl) I 

5+ ·1 . Jf Hawaii 
LAI ·o U~E COMMISSIQf\f 

ATTN: Mr. W. M. Mullahey, Acting Exec. Officer 

Dear Mr. Mullahey: 

Re the application of Mr. & Mrs. Takeshi Kudo 
for special permit in the Keei District of South 
Kona in view of the fact that H.B.1016, S.D. 3 is 
now Law, will you kindly forward the application 
for Special Permit to the County of Hawaii planning 
difector , Mr. Ham, su, along with the $50.00 fil­
ing fee as per your letter of May 20, 1963. Ref. No. 
LUC 564? 

very truly yours, 

Kindly Address all Mail to 
Box 295, Honaunau, 
Hawaii. 

RICHARD WARFIELD 
REAL ESTATE. GENERAL INSURANCE . APPRAISALS 

K A I L U A M&:U:litt4k1t/ 4MtJi;gf K O N A f r;flf'l� r- A'"'I"f 'j '7""' �ID) . A . 

June 25, 1963. 
[E I!I n k!2I V IE 

� 

Land Use Commission 
426 Queen St. 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii. St 1 � Hawaii �� 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

ATTN: Mr. W. M. Mullahey, Acting Exec. Officer 

Dear Mr. Mullahey: 

Re the application of Mr. & Mrs. Takeshi Kudo 
for special permit in the Keei District of South 
Kona in view of the fact that H.B.1016, S.D. 3 is 
now Law, will you kindly forward the application 
for Special Permit to the County of Hawaii planning 
difector , Mr. Hamsu, along with the $50.00 fil­
ing fee as per your letter of May 20, 1963. Ref. No. 
LUC 564? 

very truly yours, 

Kindly Address all Mail to 
Box 295, Honaunau, 
Hawaii. 

������ ������������� 
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RICHARD WARFIELD 

LaHd Use Commission 
426 Queen st. 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii. 

Gentlemen: 

REAL ESTATE. GENERAL INSURANCE . APPRAISALS 

M I D D L E K E E I . K 0 N A . H A W A I I U. S. A. 

May 10, 1963.jRl§:@~ilW~IJ1 

MAY 1 3 19f3 

State of Hawaii 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

Feuding the Govenor's approval of H.B. 1016 I request 
that that you hold back the advertising on the request 
for a spe~ial permit by Takeshi & Chizuko Kudo. It is my 
understanding that if H.B. 1016 is approved the Kudo's 
request for special permit may be taken care of on the 
County level. In your opinion is this correct? 

very truly yours, 

Signed & AJ?Proved 
1t_uk[~ ~L6-__ 
Takeshi Kudo 

CL , · f:<ui2ei 
Cii~udo 

-· J,. 
... 

RICHARD WARFIELD 

LaHd Use Commission 
426 Queen st. 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii. 

Gentlemen: 

REAL ESTATE. GENERAL INSURANCE . APPRAISALS 

M I D D L E K E E I . K 0 N A . H A W A I I U. S. A. 

May 10, 1963.jRl§:@~ilW~IJ1 

MAY 1 3 19f3 

State of Hawaii 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

Feuding the Govenor's approval of H.B. 1016 I request 
that that you hold back the advertising on the request 
for a spe~ial permit by Takeshi & Chizuko Kudo. It is my 
understanding that if H.B. 1016 is approved the Kudo's 
request for special permit may be taken care of on the 
County level. In your opinion is this correct? 

very truly yours, 

Signed & AJ?Proved 
1t_uk[~ ~L6-__ 
Takeshi Kudo 

CL , · f:<ui2ei 
Cii~udo 

-· J,. 
... 

RICHARD WARFIELD 

LaHd Use Commission 
426 Queen st. 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii. 

Gentlemen: 

REAL ESTATE. GENERAL INSURANCE . APPRAISALS 

M I D D L E K E E I . K 0 N A . H A W A I I U. S. A. 

May 10, 1963.jRl§:@~ilW~IJ1 

MAY 1 3 19f3 

State of Hawaii 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

Feuding the Govenor's approval of H.B. 1016 I request 
that that you hold back the advertising on the request 
for a spe~ial permit by Takeshi & Chizuko Kudo. It is my 
understanding that if H.B. 1016 is approved the Kudo's 
request for special permit may be taken care of on the 
County level. In your opinion is this correct? 

very truly yours, 

Signed & AJ?Proved 
1t_uk[~ ~L6-__ 
Takeshi Kudo 

CL , · f:<ui2ei 
Cii~udo 

-· J,. 
... 

RICHARD WARFIELD 

LaHd Use Commission 
426 Queen st. 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii. 

Gentlemen: 

REAL ESTATE. GENERAL INSURANCE . APPRAISALS 

M I D D L E K E E I . K 0 N A . H A W A I I U. S. A. 

May 10, 1963.jRl§:@~ilW~IJ1 

MAY 1 3 19f3 

State of Hawaii 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

Feuding the Govenor's approval of H.B. 1016 I request 
that that you hold back the advertising on the request 
for a spe~ial permit by Takeshi & Chizuko Kudo. It is my 
understanding that if H.B. 1016 is approved the Kudo's 
request for special permit may be taken care of on the 
County level. In your opinion is this correct? 

very truly yours, 

Signed & AJ?Proved 
1t_uk[~ ~L6-__ 
Takeshi Kudo 

CL , · f:<ui2ei 
Cii~udo 

-· J,. 
... 

RICHARD WARFIELD 

LaHd Use Commission 
426 Queen st. 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii. 

Gentlemen: 

REAL ESTATE. GENERAL INSURANCE . APPRAISALS 

M I D D L E K E E I . K 0 N A . H A W A I I U. S. A. 

May 10, 1963.jRl§:@~ilW~IJ1 

MAY 1 3 19f3 

State of Hawaii 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

Feuding the Govenor's approval of H.B. 1016 I request 
that that you hold back the advertising on the request 
for a spe~ial permit by Takeshi & Chizuko Kudo. It is my 
understanding that if H.B. 1016 is approved the Kudo's 
request for special permit may be taken care of on the 
County level. In your opinion is this correct? 

very truly yours, 

Signed & AJ?Proved 
1t_uk[~ ~L6-__ 
Takeshi Kudo 

CL , · f:<ui2ei 
Cii~udo 

RICHARD WARFIELD 

Land Use Commission 
426 Queen St. 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii. 

Gentlemen: 

� � 

REAL ESTATE . GENERAL IN S URANCE . APPRAISALS 

M I D D L E K E E I · K O N A · H A W A I I U. S. A . �� "°, "°*·EG E1 v e Uj 
MAY 1 3 1963 

State of Hawaii 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

Pending the Govenor's approval of H.B. 1016 I request 
that that you hold back the advertising on the request 
for a special permit by Takeshi & Chizuko Kudo . It is my 
understanding that if H.B. lol6 is approved the Kudo's 
request for special permit may be taken care of on the 
County level. In your opinion is this correct? 

very truly yours, 

Signed & Approved 
7i.& a% 

Takeshi Kudo 

Cw' Aus 
Chi�,,_u_,,d,_o 
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PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 

Mr . }1ike "ullahey 
Land Use Commission 
42.6 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Bawaii 

Hi 'ike, 

COUNTY OF HAWAII 

HILO, HAWAII, U.S. A. 

April 5, 1963 

ope everything is on ~01 . d ground with you. 

This letter to you is with respect to the parceJ of land owned by Takeshi 
and Chizuko l\udo representAd on tax key 8-i- 3-ll (mak.8.i Kohala corner thereof ) 152 ' 
f rontage on Old }famalahoa Highway and 156 ' fronta~e on unnamed road . 

I believe that you have received a copy of their apnliccition and $50 fee 
sent to you by our office . 

Hike, as you are already aware, this is one of the ticklish cases whic~ 
have been i:;ivin~ you ~uys lots of headache. Your Chai.,..m-:i.n feels and perhaps rip;ht­
"ul1 f so, th::it the Crunty shouJd not pass on to your Commission to hear on cases 
similar to this one where it involves parcP.1..ization of one lot which is reasonably 
large in size, t acre. 

I an also of the opinion that when jt involves the subdivision of ~ parcel 
in the State Agricultural Zone, and when that parce has a minimum land area of 0ne­
half acre Ct A. ) , t here is no need to go through the proceedinfs to obtain a special 
nermit from your C 1MT'J.ission . I stron~ly feel, however , that when there are two or 
more parcels invoJved in the subdivision an hen these parcels are contiguous,and 
furthermore, when they are 0f ess than t A. in size, then they should be made to 
apply for a special per~it from your Cornmi si0n. 

I therefore feel that the appl · cation which I mentioned above need not be 
processed and hoping that t he applicant be refunded with the fee . 

They would no need to go thrnuC!'h the subdivision procedu e of the C unty 
of Hawai;, 0lannin~ ~nd T.,..affic Commission , in order to get his and subdivided. 

EAB :mh 

I hope that this would n0t cause you any difficulty. 

We'll be seeing you . 

Aloha, 

~dra.~ 
Edgar A. Hamasu 
Director 

.. . • 

1 

PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 

Mr . }1ike "ullahey 
Land Use Commission 
42.6 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Bawaii 

Hi 'ike, 

COUNTY OF HAWAII 

HILO, HAWAII, U.S. A. 

April 5, 1963 

ope everything is on ~01 . d ground with you. 

This letter to you is with respect to the parceJ of land owned by Takeshi 
and Chizuko l\udo representAd on tax key 8-i- 3-ll (mak.8.i Kohala corner thereof ) 152 ' 
f rontage on Old }famalahoa Highway and 156 ' fronta~e on unnamed road . 

I believe that you have received a copy of their apnliccition and $50 fee 
sent to you by our office . 

Hike, as you are already aware, this is one of the ticklish cases whic~ 
have been i:;ivin~ you ~uys lots of headache. Your Chai.,..m-:i.n feels and perhaps rip;ht­
"ul1 f so, th::it the Crunty shouJd not pass on to your Commission to hear on cases 
similar to this one where it involves parcP.1..ization of one lot which is reasonably 
large in size, t acre. 

I an also of the opinion that when jt involves the subdivision of ~ parcel 
in the State Agricultural Zone, and when that parce has a minimum land area of 0ne­
half acre Ct A. ) , t here is no need to go through the proceedinfs to obtain a special 
nermit from your C 1MT'J.ission . I stron~ly feel, however , that when there are two or 
more parcels invoJved in the subdivision an hen these parcels are contiguous,and 
furthermore, when they are 0f ess than t A. in size, then they should be made to 
apply for a special per~it from your Cornmi si0n. 

I therefore feel that the appl · cation which I mentioned above need not be 
processed and hoping that t he applicant be refunded with the fee . 

They would no need to go thrnuC!'h the subdivision procedu e of the C unty 
of Hawai;, 0lannin~ ~nd T.,..affic Commission , in order to get his and subdivided. 

EAB :mh 

I hope that this would n0t cause you any difficulty. 

We'll be seeing you . 

Aloha, 

~dra.~ 
Edgar A. Hamasu 
Director 

.. . • 

1 

PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 

Mr . }1ike "ullahey 
Land Use Commission 
42.6 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Bawaii 

Hi 'ike, 

COUNTY OF HAWAII 

HILO, HAWAII, U.S. A. 

April 5, 1963 

ope everything is on ~01 . d ground with you. 

This letter to you is with respect to the parceJ of land owned by Takeshi 
and Chizuko l\udo representAd on tax key 8-i- 3-ll (mak.8.i Kohala corner thereof ) 152 ' 
f rontage on Old }famalahoa Highway and 156 ' fronta~e on unnamed road . 

I believe that you have received a copy of their apnliccition and $50 fee 
sent to you by our office . 

Hike, as you are already aware, this is one of the ticklish cases whic~ 
have been i:;ivin~ you ~uys lots of headache. Your Chai.,..m-:i.n feels and perhaps rip;ht­
"ul1 f so, th::it the Crunty shouJd not pass on to your Commission to hear on cases 
similar to this one where it involves parcP.1..ization of one lot which is reasonably 
large in size, t acre. 

I an also of the opinion that when jt involves the subdivision of ~ parcel 
in the State Agricultural Zone, and when that parce has a minimum land area of 0ne­
half acre Ct A. ) , t here is no need to go through the proceedinfs to obtain a special 
nermit from your C 1MT'J.ission . I stron~ly feel, however , that when there are two or 
more parcels invoJved in the subdivision an hen these parcels are contiguous,and 
furthermore, when they are 0f ess than t A. in size, then they should be made to 
apply for a special per~it from your Cornmi si0n. 

I therefore feel that the appl · cation which I mentioned above need not be 
processed and hoping that t he applicant be refunded with the fee . 

They would no need to go thrnuC!'h the subdivision procedu e of the C unty 
of Hawai;, 0lannin~ ~nd T.,..affic Commission , in order to get his and subdivided. 

EAB :mh 

I hope that this would n0t cause you any difficulty. 

We'll be seeing you . 

Aloha, 

~dra.~ 
Edgar A. Hamasu 
Director 

.. . • 

1 

PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 

Mr . }1ike "ullahey 
Land Use Commission 
42.6 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Bawaii 

Hi 'ike, 

COUNTY OF HAWAII 

HILO, HAWAII, U.S. A. 

April 5, 1963 

ope everything is on ~01 . d ground with you. 

This letter to you is with respect to the parceJ of land owned by Takeshi 
and Chizuko l\udo representAd on tax key 8-i- 3-ll (mak.8.i Kohala corner thereof ) 152 ' 
f rontage on Old }famalahoa Highway and 156 ' fronta~e on unnamed road . 

I believe that you have received a copy of their apnliccition and $50 fee 
sent to you by our office . 

Hike, as you are already aware, this is one of the ticklish cases whic~ 
have been i:;ivin~ you ~uys lots of headache. Your Chai.,..m-:i.n feels and perhaps rip;ht­
"ul1 f so, th::it the Crunty shouJd not pass on to your Commission to hear on cases 
similar to this one where it involves parcP.1..ization of one lot which is reasonably 
large in size, t acre. 

I an also of the opinion that when jt involves the subdivision of ~ parcel 
in the State Agricultural Zone, and when that parce has a minimum land area of 0ne­
half acre Ct A. ) , t here is no need to go through the proceedinfs to obtain a special 
nermit from your C 1MT'J.ission . I stron~ly feel, however , that when there are two or 
more parcels invoJved in the subdivision an hen these parcels are contiguous,and 
furthermore, when they are 0f ess than t A. in size, then they should be made to 
apply for a special per~it from your Cornmi si0n. 

I therefore feel that the appl · cation which I mentioned above need not be 
processed and hoping that t he applicant be refunded with the fee . 

They would no need to go thrnuC!'h the subdivision procedu e of the C unty 
of Hawai;, 0lannin~ ~nd T.,..affic Commission , in order to get his and subdivided. 

EAB :mh 

I hope that this would n0t cause you any difficulty. 

We'll be seeing you . 

Aloha, 

~dra.~ 
Edgar A. Hamasu 
Director 

.. . • 

1 

PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 

Mr . }1ike "ullahey 
Land Use Commission 
42.6 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Bawaii 

Hi 'ike, 

COUNTY OF HAWAII 

HILO, HAWAII, U.S. A. 

April 5, 1963 

ope everything is on ~01 . d ground with you. 

This letter to you is with respect to the parceJ of land owned by Takeshi 
and Chizuko l\udo representAd on tax key 8-i- 3-ll (mak.8.i Kohala corner thereof ) 152 ' 
f rontage on Old }famalahoa Highway and 156 ' fronta~e on unnamed road . 

I believe that you have received a copy of their apnliccition and $50 fee 
sent to you by our office . 

Hike, as you are already aware, this is one of the ticklish cases whic~ 
have been i:;ivin~ you ~uys lots of headache. Your Chai.,..m-:i.n feels and perhaps rip;ht­
"ul1 f so, th::it the Crunty shouJd not pass on to your Commission to hear on cases 
similar to this one where it involves parcP.1..ization of one lot which is reasonably 
large in size, t acre. 

I an also of the opinion that when jt involves the subdivision of ~ parcel 
in the State Agricultural Zone, and when that parce has a minimum land area of 0ne­
half acre Ct A. ) , t here is no need to go through the proceedinfs to obtain a special 
nermit from your C 1MT'J.ission . I stron~ly feel, however , that when there are two or 
more parcels invoJved in the subdivision an hen these parcels are contiguous,and 
furthermore, when they are 0f ess than t A. in size, then they should be made to 
apply for a special per~it from your Cornmi si0n. 

I therefore feel that the appl · cation which I mentioned above need not be 
processed and hoping that t he applicant be refunded with the fee . 

They would no need to go thrnuC!'h the subdivision procedu e of the C unty 
of Hawai;, 0lannin~ ~nd T.,..affic Commission , in order to get his and subdivided. 

EAB :mh 

I hope that this would n0t cause you any difficulty. 

We'll be seeing you . 

Aloha, 

~dra.~ 
Edgar A. Hamasu 
Director 

I 

Mr . Mike Mullahey 
Land Use Commission 
26 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

Hi Mike, 

PLANNI NG AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 

COUNTY OF HAWAII 

HILO, HAWAII, U. S. A. 

April 5 , 1963 

Hope everything is on solid ground with you. 
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This letter to you is with respect to the parcel of land owned by Takeshi 
and Chizuko Kudo represented on tax key 8- 3 -1 3-11 (makai Kohala corner thereof) 152 
frontage on 0ld Mamalahoa Highway and 156' frontage on unnamed road. 

I believe that you have received a copy of their application and $50 fee 
sent to you by our office. 

Mike, as you are already aware, this is one of the ticklish cases which 
have been giving you guys lots of headache. Your Chairman feels and perhaps right­
fully so, that the County should not pass on to your Commission to hear on cases 
similar to this one where it involves parcelization of one lot which is reasonably 
large in size, � acre. 

I am also of the opinion that when it involves the subdivision of 0 parcel 
in the State Agricultural Zone, and when that parcel has a minimum land area of one­
half acre ( A.), there is no need to go through the proceedings to obtain a special 
permit from your Commission . I strongly feel, however, that when there are two or 
more parcels involved in the subdivision and when these parcels are contiguous,and 
furthermore, when they are of less than � A. in size, then they should be made to 
apply for a special permit from your Commission . 

I therefore feel that the application which I mentioned above need not be 
processed and hoping that the applicant be refunded with the fee. 

They would now need to go through the subdivision procedure of the County 
of Hawaii, Planning and Traffic Commission , in order to get his land subdivided. 

EAH :mh 

I hope that this would not cause you any difficulty. 

Well be seeing you . 

Aloha , 

aqaw@. #amatc-
Edgar A . Hamasu 
Director 
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RICHARD WARFIELD 
REAL ESTATE . GENERAL INSURANCE . APPRAISALS 

KA1LUA I K 0 N A H A W A I I U. S . A . 

ltate e! Hawa.11, Land 
<426 ~ueon St. 
Henelulu, Hawaii. 

Gont1omen& 

March lt, 1963. 
Uae Cemaiasien 

Herewith is an applioo.tien fer Special Permit in beU..lf ef 
my clients Mr. and Mrs. Takeehi Kude f erwardo4 threuth tho fac­
ili tie a •f the Ceunty •f He.-waii Traffic and Plannint Cecmiasi•n• 
It is aooempaniod by tho foo in tho sum •f $50e00 

Will yeu kindly giTe this matter yeur prempt attontienT 

[Rl~©~aw u~~ J 
Tery truly yeurs, MP\R 2 ..... •o. · ';· '!.._, ~) ._; 

State of Hawaii 
LAND USE COMMISSION 
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RICHARD WARFIELD 
REAL ESTATE . GENERAL INSURANCE . APPRAISALS 

� I K O N A H A W A I I U. S. A . K A I L U A � 
March 19, 1963 

State ef Hawaii, Land 
426 Queen St. 
Henlulu, Hawaii. 

G entlemen: 

Use Cmnissin 

Herewith is an applicatien fer Special Permit in behalf ef 
y clients Mr" and Mrs. Takeshi Kude frrded threugh the fac­
ilities •f the County ef Hawaii Traffio and Planning Cemmissiens 
It is aooempanied by the fee in the sum sf $50,00 

Wil1 yeu kindly give this matter yeur prempt attentien? 

very truly yours, 

����������� 

��� � � ���� 

State of Hawaii 

LAND USE COMMISSION 
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426 Que en  et 
olulu, ii 

Thie space for offici al use 

Date Application and Fee 
received by LUC 

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located 

U C 

County of __maii.. . Island of Mam.ii., land 

orary District Boundary map nu ber and/or name at 

• for the following-described purpose: 

a 

Petiti 

£EY 

I requesting special permit: 

maelaaes Ni6ay 
era. 

ge en us 

Signature(s) :• 

a 

Telephone: 

Thie space for official u 

rty is situate d in a( n)___.district, whose 

regulatio ns adopt ed by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use. 

Signature(s). 

For (agency, -


	SP(T)63-_Kudo, Takeshi

